
Annual Report of  Local Debt Information
(Pursuant to Local Government Code, Section 140.008)

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

City of  Panorama Village, Texas

This report was posted on the City’s website on March 29, 2021.
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Source: Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.

 Over the last 5 years, the number of
residents within the City has increased by
182 or an increase of 8.12%.
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Source: City’s Audited Financial Statements and City records.

 Over the last 5 years, the City’s total tax
rate has increased by 1.88 cents.
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City’s Historical Property Taxes For Various Appraised Home Values

Note: Taxes are net of the 20% local optional homestead exemption for year 2019/20.
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Composition of  Total Assessed Valuation – Year 2019/20

Source: Texas Comptroller.

Single-Family 
Residential

96.4%

Multi-Family Residential
0.4%

Vacant Lots, Acreage, 
Farm & Ranch 
Improvements

1.0%

Business, Commercial, 
Industrial, Utilities, 

Other
2.1%

The City’s Total Assessed Valuation for Year 2019/20 was $221,322,872.
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Source: Texas Comptroller and City’s Audited Financial Statements.

 The City’s taxable value per capita
has increased from $71,160 to
$88,643 over the last 5 years.
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Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from October 1 through September 30.

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

20
20

/2
1

20
21

/2
2

20
22

/2
3

20
23

/2
4

20
24

/2
5

20
25

/2
6

20
26

/2
7

20
27

/2
8

20
28

/2
9

20
29

/3
0

A
n

n
u

al
 B

on
d

 P
ay

m
en

ts

Public Improvement Bonds, Series 2014 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2019

Source: City’s Audited Financial Statements and City records – As of September 30, 2020.

Tax-Supported Debt Service By Series

 As of September 30, 2020

     Principal $2,950,000
 + Interest 456,643         
 = Total $3,406,643
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Source: City’s Audited Financial Statements and City records – As of September 30, 2020.

Note: Debt service payments reflect payments from October 1 through September 30.

Tax-Supported Debt Service By Principal and Interest

 For each $1.00 of tax-supported bonds issued, the City pays $0.15 in interest.
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Summary of  Tax-Supported Debt Outstanding By 
Series – As of  Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

Source: City’s Audited Financial Statements and City records. Per capita figures are based upon an estimated population of 2,424. 

No. Issue Description Purpose

Original
Principal
Amount

Outstanding
Principal

Total 
Outstanding
Debt Service

Outstanding
Principal

Per Capita

Outstanding
Debt Service
Per Capita

Final
Maturity

Date

Partially 
Secured 

by Ad 
Valorem 

Taxes

Total
Proceeds
Received

Spent
Proceeds

Unspent
Proceeds

1 Public Improvement 
Bonds, Series 2014

Capital 
Improvements

$850,000.00 $590,000.00 $666,725.00 $243.40 $275.05 03/01/2029 Yes $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $0.00

2 General Obligation 
Refunding Bonds, 
Series 2019

Refunding at a 
lower interest 

rate, etc.

$2,555,000.00 $2,360,000.00 $2,739,918.00 $973.60 $1,130.33 03/01/2030 Yes $2,555,000.00 $2,555,000.00 $0.00

Totals: $2,950,000.00 $3,406,643.00 $1,217.00 $1,405.38 $3,405,000.00 $3,405,000.00 $0.00
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Source: City’s Audited Financial Statements, 2010 U.S. Census (Interpolated), Bureau of Labor Statistics and City records.

Inflation-Adjusted Tax-Supported Debt Per Capita

 Reflects an estimate of City’s principal amount of tax-supported
debt outstanding per capita, with years 2014/15 - 2018/19 adjusted
by rate of inflation portrayed by the Consumer Price Index.
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 Main Office Contact Information:

Physical and Mailing Address:
99 Hiwon Drive
Panorama Village, Texas 77304

Phone: (936) 856-2821

 For additional information regarding this report, please contact:

Lisa Evans
City Secretary
Phone: (936) 856-2821
Email: levans@panoramavillagetx.org

 Links to Additional Resources:

https://www.comptroller.texas.gov/transparency/local/debt/cities.php

http://www.brb.state.tx.us/local_debt_search.aspx

Contact Information and Links to Additional Resources


